UNOEEJGIAL COPY

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGES
AND ASSIGNMENTS OF LEASES AND RENTH

Property Addreas: Property Addresa:

599 and 605 Wheeling Road 585 Exchange Court
Whesling, Cook County, Illinois Wheeling, Cook Cowty, lllinois
P.LN. 08-11-300-004 P.LN. 03-11-300-008-0000

03-11-300-005 . DEPT-01 RECORDING $37.00

03-11-300-007 . TH00D0 TRAN 2434 07/08/93 14133100
(836t #»-—-93-524254&

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGES AND ASSIGNMENTS OF LEASES
AND RENTS fhe "Amendment”) is entered into as of this 2nd day of July, 1993,
between BETHESDA INVESTORS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an lllinols lmited
partnership ("Bethesda”) and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a natlonat
banking association {“Lender").

RECITALS:

A. Bethesda and Lender have previously entered into a cerfain Credit
Agreement dated as of November 47, 1988 (the "Bethesda Credit Agreement”), which
was amended by an Amended and f¢naated Credit Agreement dated October 31, 1989,
{collectively, as further amended, the "Bethesda Credit Agreement”).

B. Fluid Management Limited Farinership, an lllinois Ymited partnership
("Fluid Management”) and Lender have previzusly entered into a certain Credit
Agreement dated as of November 17, 1988 (the “Initial Fluid Management Credit
Agreement”), as amended by an Amended and Tcstated Credit Agreement dated
October 31, 1989, and further amended by an Amendment dated as of January 11,
1990, Amendment No. 2 dated as of September 17, 1990, Amendment No. 3 dated as
of May 24, 1991, Amendment No. 4 dated as of August 12, 2991, Amendment No. 5
dated as of December 2, 1991, Amendment No. 6 dated as-ui December 31, 1991,
Amendment No. 7 dated as of February 28, 1992, Amendmer.t No. 8 dated as of
September 4, 1992, Amendment No. 9 dated as of March 10, 1993, and Amendment
No. 10 ("Arnendment No. 10"} dated as of the date hereof (collectively, tcc Initial Fluid
Management Credit Agreement and all amendments thereto, including Amendment No.
10, are hereinafter referred to as the "Fluid Management Credit Agreement,” and
collectively with the Bethesda Credit Agreement, the "Credit Agreements”).

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AND
AFTER RECORDING SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:

Wayne F. Osoba

Hopkins & Sutter 93524254
Three First National Plaza

Suite 4300

Chicago, Ilinois 60602




UNOFFICIAL C_PY

C.  Lender has previously agreed, subject to the terms and conditions of the
Bethesda Credit Agreement, to make available a certain credit facility to Bethesda in
the maximum aggregate principal amount of THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED
TWELVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (83,112,000} {the "Existing Bethesds Loan"), which
amount is evidenced by a promissory note payable to Lender from Bethesda, dated as
of October 31, 1989 (the "Bethesda Note").

D. Lender has previously agreed, subject to the terms and conditlons of the
Fluld Management Credit Agreement, as amended prior to the date hereol, to make
avallable cerlaln credit facilities to Fluld Management in the maximum aggregate
principal amount of SEVENTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($17,50C,000) (the "Existing Fluid Management Loan”, and collectively with the
Existing Bo(hesda Loan, Lhe “Existing Loans®), which amount {3 evidenced by a
promissory r.oie-payable to Lender from Fluid Management dated as of May 24, 1891
(the "Fluld Manzgzment Note™).

E. The Exis'irg Loans are secured by, among other things, the following
documents and {nstrumeras:

)] a ceriain riorigage from Bethesda dated Novemnber 17, 1988 and
flled with the Registray i Titles of Cook County, [linois {"Registrar™} on
November 23, 1988 as uscument LR3755764, as amended by a First
Amendment to Mortgage, Leasziiold Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and
Rents dated October 31, 1989 and Zued with the Registrar on November 3, 1989,
as document LR3837972, and an Ainendment to Mortgages, Leasehold Mortgage
and Assignment of Leases and Rems <ated May 31, 1991 and filed with the
Registrar on June 19, 1991 as document’s < 3973620 {collectively, the "Bethesda
Morigage™}, encumbering certain real propecty located in Cook County, illinois
as more specifically described on Exhibit Aliereto:

(ii  acertain Mortgage from Bethesda dateri October 31, 1989 and flled
with the Registrar on November 3, 1989 as documeni LP3837870, as amended
by an Amendment to Mortgages, Leasehold Mortgage and Assignments of Leases
and Rents dated May 31, 1991 and filed with the Registrar en June 19, 1991 as
document LR3973620, and partially released pursuant to a Par.ial Release of
Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated Novemo:r. 24, 1992
(collectively, the "Exchange Court Mortgage”®, and together with 1 Bethesda
Mortgage, the "Existing Mortgages"), encumbering certain real propeit s located
in Cook County, Illinols as more specifically described on Exhibit B hereto;

(i) a certain Assignment of Leases and Rents from Bethesda dated
Novermnber 17, 1988 and flled with the Registrar on November 23, 1988 as
document LR3755765, as amended by a First Amendment to Mortgage,
Leasehold Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated October 31,
1989, Niled with the Registrar on November 3, 1989 as document LR3837872,
and an Amendment to Morigages, Leasehold Mortgage and Assignments of
Leases and Rents dated May 31, 1991 and fAled with the Registrar on June 19,

R AAr AN R




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1991 as document LR3G738620, (collectively, the “Assignment of Leases”),
encumbering certain real property located in Cook County, lilinols as more
specifically described on Exhibit A hereto; and

(lv) acertaln Assignment of Leases and Rents dated October 31, 1089
from Bethesdaand flled with the Registrar as document LR3837971, asamended
by an Amendment to Mortgages, Leasehoid Mortgage and Assignments of Leases
and Rents dated May 31, 1991 and filed with the Registrar on June 19, 1991 as
document LR3973620, and as partlally released pursuant to & Partlal Release of
Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated November 24, 1992
{collectively, the "Exchange Court Assignment of Leases," and together with the
E'siing Mortgages and the Assignment of Leases, the "Existing Security
Docruanents”), encumbering certain real property located in Cook County, illinois
as muee soecifically described on Exhibit B hereto,

F. Flwd #Zanagement and Lender desire to restructure the Existing Fluld
Management Loan 5o as to provide for additional loans (the "Fluld Management
Additional Loans,” and rollectlvely with the Existing Loans, the "Credit”) in an
aggregate principal amour: »¢ FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
(85,500,000) for a total loap amount to Fluld Management of TWENTY THREE
MILLION DOLLARS ($23,000,20¢} and to amend various other provisions in the Fluid
Management Credit Agreement a5 Ziovided In Amendment No. 10.

G.  Lender has agreed to make e Fluld Management Additional Loans to
Fluid Management, subject to the lerms and conditions of the Fluld Management Credit

Agreement, to be evidenced by a certaln prozd/ssory note of even date herewith which
shall replace and be combined with the Tjuld Management Note (the "Fluld
Management Replacement Note™) in the maximuia aggregate principal amount of
TWENTY THREE MILLION DOLLARS (823,000,002},

H.  Fluld Management, Inc. is the managing geniscz! partner of Bethesda, and
Bethesda will benefit substantially from the execution of this Amendment and
Amendment No. 10.

L As a condition to Lender’s making the Fluld Manageinent Additional
Loans avallable to Fluid Management, Bethesda has agreed, among witer things, to
modify the Existing Security Documents as provided hereinbelow.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Fluid Management Adaitional
Loans and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Bethesda and the Lender agree as follows:

1. Obligations Secured. Theamount of indebtedness and obligations secured
by the Existing Security Documents is hereby increased and expanded such that each
of the Existing Security Documents shall secure, in addition to the Existing Loans, (a}
repayment of the Fluid Management Additional Loans and any and all interest accruing
thereon and other sums relating thereto, as evidenced by the Fluld Management

LA A S 3 N




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Replacement Note in the original principal amount of $23,000,000, and (b} if entered
into with the Lender, all sums advanced pursuant to any interest rate swap, cap, collar
or similar interest hedge agreement. The maximum principal amount of the Credit now
secured by the Existing Security Documerits, as amended hereby, is $26,112,000,

2.  Fluld Management Credit Agreemeni/Note References. Reference to the
Fluid Management Credit Agreement or the Fluld Management Note in any of the
Existing Loan Documents shall hereinafter mean the Fluild Management Credit
Agreement as amended hereby and the Fluld Management Replacement Note,
respectively.

K} Afflrmation. Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the terms of the
Exlsting Security Documents shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and
are hereby (ulv ratified and affirmed, as amended by this Amendment. Each of the
Existing Secviity NDocuments s and shall continue toremalin fully cross-collaterized and
each shall contliiuie {0 secure the entire Credil. The Credil Agreemenis and any other
document or instruinent evidenclng, securing or relating to the Fiuld Management
Additional Loans, ar¢ and shall continue to be fully cross-defaulted with the Existing
Security Documnents and ury other document or instrument evidencing, securing or
relating to the Existing Loans.

4. Counterparts. Thiz #mendment may be executed in counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed an orlginzi «nd all of which together shall constitute one and

the same instrument.

5. Captigns. The captions av? headings of various Sections of this
Amendment are for convenlence only and 2:¢ not to be considered In defining or
imiting in any way the scope or intent of proviznns hereof.




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bethesda and Lender have caused this Amendment to
be duly executed as of the date first written above.

LENDER:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
CHICAGO, a national banking

I e

e: ___~ JhiE YUl

BETHESDA:

BETHESDA INVESTORS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Ilinois limited

partnership
By: FLUID MANAGEMENT, INC.,

its ing general parines
Attest; iﬂ E ¢ I M &W
By: L
2 /PP C Y

By:
President—-

Is: peceeflry
=

J102988-1

Pl AN W

v




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS

)
) 88
)

COUNTY OF COOK

1, }1;"';;! i : o DLm,«aa Notary Public in and for said County, In the State

the UnoormeiPresident and ______ Secretary, respectively, of FLUI
MANAGEMENT, INC., the managing general pariner of BETHESDA INVESTORS

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an lllinols mited partnership, personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing insirument on behalf
of such managing general partner, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowlezged that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said managing general partner and
limited partrership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN unde: my hand and Notarial Seal this ﬂg day of , 1983,

~ e

&a&%mﬂvl ‘\ . -
NQXARY PUBLIC " AAASAA
\/ "OFFICIAL SEAL"

CAROLYN M. 0'LEARY

Notary Public, Siate of filinots
My Commission Expires: My Commizsion Expices Do, 23, 1988

ah lag




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

1 %‘AQ?D a Notary Public in_and for said County, In the State
aforesaid, HEREBY CERTIFY tha%m@%‘k . a vice president of THE
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAG®, a national bahking associatlon, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such vice president, appeared before me this day In person and

acknowledged that he signed and delivered sald instrument as his own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of sald bank, for the uses and purposes

therein oot forth.
GIVEN v:nder my hand and Notarial Seal this :2’1 day of %. 1993,

(O
MQL

NOTARY PUBUIC

My Commission Expires:

EINADAPRES o
SNOTARY PLBLK, STATE OF LLNOS
MY COMMISSION EXP. 5/6/94

J10028S-1

tCILEGEs




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Rescription

LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WEST 15.25 FEET THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOT 8 IN BLOCK
1 IN HERZOG'S 1ST INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TQ THE PLAT
THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 13, 1955 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER LR. 1639763
AND CEF. I"FICATE OF CORRECTION THEREOF REGISTERED DECEMBER 14, 1956
AS DOCUMZNT NUMBER LR, 1713481 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LOT 6 (EXCEe? THE WEST 15.25 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 1 OF HERZOG'S
FIRST INDUSTIU/). SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 42 NOR”H., RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND
PART OF THE WEE?T 1/2 OF SECTION t1, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCI®AL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF
REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE-OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 13, 1965 AS DOCUMENT LR1639763.

Property Addresses: 599 Sout!s Wheellng Road
Wheeling, illirsis

605 South Whe¢lif Road
Wheeling, lllinois

P.LN.: 03-11-300-004-000

03-11-300-005-000
03-11-300-007-000

OB

LS4 AP A W 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

Legal Description

LOT FIVE (5) IN BLOCK ONE (1) IN HERZOG'S FIRST INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE EAST HALF (1/2) OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE WEST HALF (1/2)
OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE
OFFICE OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 13,
1955 AS POCUMENT NUMBER 1639763, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Prorerty Address: 555 Exchange Court
Cook County, lllinois

PLNM.: 03-11-300-008




